CH \$490.00 42876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Preferred Pipeline, LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alter Domus (US) LLC, as administrative agent	
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4287610	P PREFERRED SANDS
Registration Number:	4518182	P PREFERRED RCS
Registration Number:	3585581	P PREFERRED
Registration Number:	4632031	DUSTPRO
Registration Number:	4917156	P
Registration Number:	4917158	RCS PROPINTENSE
Registration Number:	4794225	TERSUS
Registration Number:	4943118	PREFERRED DC
Registration Number:	4999733	FLOPRO
Registration Number:	5177023	MULTIPRO
Registration Number:	5038945	PREFERRED PIPELINE
Registration Number:	5010787	PREFERRED TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5005946	RCS PEARL
Registration Number:	4985568	RCS GARNET
Registration Number:	5005968	RCS ICE
Registration Number:	5005969	RCS CHROME
Registration Number:	4968471	FLOPRO PTT
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900587918 REEL: 007147 FRAME: 0407

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5165972	RCS HEAT
Registration Number:	6211605	DURASAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41134.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Preferred Sands - Trademarks Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Preferred Sands - Trademarks Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=Preferred Sands - Trademarks Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=Preferred Sands - Trademarks Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=Preferred Sands - Trademarks Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif

SHORT-FORM TRADEMARKS SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC and Preferred Pipeline, LLC (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>," and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") have adopted, used, are using, or intend to use, and are the owners of the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule of Registered Trademarks, and the registrations and applications associated therewith;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has contemporaneously with the execution of this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement entered into the Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2020 (as modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in which each such Grantor has granted certain interests in favor of Alter Domus (US) LLC, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors have agreed with the Administrative Agent and the Secured Creditors to execute this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, to the extent provided in the Security Agreement (the terms and conditions of which are hereby incorporated herein), a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the trademarks, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of such Grantor that are registered with, or for which applications for registration have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Registered Trademarks, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith (excluding any application for registration of a trademark filed on an intent-to-use basis solely to the extent that the grant of a security interest in any such trademark application would materially adversely affect the validity or enforceability of the resulting trademark registration or result in cancellation of such trademark application), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement). Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event of any conflict between this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

Date: December 23, 2020

PREFERRED UNLIMITED ASSETS, LLC

By:

Name: Jason Palmer

Title: CFO

PREFERRED PIPELINE, LLC

By:

Name: Jason Palmer

Title: CFO

Schedule of Registered Trademarks

Owner	Trademark / Trademark Application	Trademark No. /	Jurisdiction
	• •	Application No.	
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED SANDS	85/416,995	United States
D 0 177 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	P.P. F. F. P. G. G. G. F	4287610	
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	P PREFERRED RCS & Design	85/488,310	United States
D.C. III II I	D DD EEE DD ED () D .	4518182	TT '- 1 C
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	P PREFERRED & Design	77/380,905	United States
Duefamed Hulimited Assets II C	Durat Dans & During	3,585,581	IIita d Ctatas
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	DustPro & Design	86/234,046 4632031	United States
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	P and Design	86/492,283	United States
Fieleffed Ullimited Assets, LLC	r and Design	4,917,156	Office States
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS PROPINTENSE	86/492,305	United States
Tiererrea Cimmittea Assets, EDE	Res TROT II VIETUSE	4,917,158	o inica states
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC		86/492,203	United States
	TERSUS (Class 1)	4,794,225	
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED DC (Class 1)	86/497,637	United States
<i>,</i>	, ,	4,943,118	
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	FLDDG	86/635,548	United States
,	FloPRO	4,999,733	
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	MultiPRO	86/635,555	United States
		5,177,023	
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	Preferred Pipeline	86/636,121	United States
	1 referred riperine	5,038,945	
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	Preferred Technology	86/636,093	United States
	Treferred Teelmology	5,010,787	
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS Pearl	86/635,827	United States
D 0 177 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		5,005,946	TT 1. 1.0
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS Garnet	86/635,806	United States
Des Connect Harding to 1 A control H. C.		4,985,568	II'4 - 1 C4 - 4 - 5
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS ICE	86/645,119 5,005,968	United States
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC		86/645,137	United States
Flerened Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS CHROME	5,005,969	Office States
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC		Filed	United States
Tieretted Cimmitted Assets, EDC	Preferredinternational.com	1 neu	Office States
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC		Filed	United States
	Preferredenergies.com		
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	B 0 1 1 1	Filed	United States
, in the second	Preferredenergy solutions.com		
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	Duefenne den engete den ele gior en en	Filed	United States
	Preferredenergytechnologies.com		
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	multiproproppants.com	Filed	United States
	muniproproppants.com		
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	dustproproppant.com	Filed	United States
	wastproproppunt.com		
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	dustprop.com	Filed	United States
D 0 1111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	r F	P.1. 1	TT 1. 1.C.
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	floproproppant.com	Filed	United States
	поргоргорраш.com		

Owner	Trademark / Trademark Application	Trademark No. / Application No.	Jurisdiction
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	floprop.com	Filed	United States
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	www.PreferredEnergy.com	Filed	United States
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	FLOPRO PTT	86/783761 4,968,471	United States
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS Heat	87/136926 5,165,972	United States
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	DURASAND	88/034907 6,211,605	United States
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED SANDS & Design	1567657 TMA864371	CA
Preferred Pipeline, LLC	PREFERRED PIPELINE & Design	1396461 1405917	MX
Preferred Pipeline, LLC	Pipeline design Mexico	1396463 1405918	Mexico
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS GARNET	17259684 17259694	CN
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS PEARL	17259695 17259695	CN
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	"P" and Design	1734798 TMA 960,104	CA
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	"P" and Design	3420953 2827120	AR
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	"P" and Design	1627609 1580540	MX
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	"P" and Design	SN 1436022741 1436022741	SA
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS PROPINTENSE	17036555 17036555	CN
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS PROPINTENSE	3420952 2827119	AR
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS PROPINTENSE	1627613 1571918	MX
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	RCS PROPINTENSE	SN 1436022742 1436022742	SA
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	TERSUS – Class 1	3420950 2827117	AR
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	TERSUS – Class 1	1627611 1571917	MX
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	TERSUS – Class 1	SN 1436022743 1436022743	SA
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	TERSUS – Class 9	3420951 2827118	AR
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	TERSUS – Class 9	1627614 157919	MX
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	TERSUS – Class 9	1436022744 1436022744	SA
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED DC – Class 1	17368336 17368336	CN
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED DC – Class 1	2.832.606 2832606	AR

Owner	Trademark / Trademark Application	Trademark No. / Application No.	Jurisdiction
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED DC – Class 1	1630114 1569593	MX
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED DC – Class 1	1436022745 1436022745	SA
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED DC – Class 9	17368335 17368335	CN
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED DC – Class 9	2.832.607 2832607	AR
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED DC – Class 9(IC 7)	1630115 1646378	MX
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED DC – Class 9	1436022746 1436022746	SA
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	MULTIPRO – Class 1	1683031 1707443	MX
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	MULTIPRO – Class 37	1683032 1720227	MX
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED TECHNOLOGY	1755858 TMA975688	CA
Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC	PREFERRED TECHNOLOGY	1683034 1725848	MX

RECORDED: 12/28/2020